SUBJECT:

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: September 14, 2022

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire:
Anderson, Erin
Baydoun, Hala
Cervantes, Veronica
Constantino, Ramy
Cruz, Raul

Dean, Richard
Emoto, Naomi

Escovar-Sandoval, Catalina

Forrester, CJ

Garcia Corona, Anarely

Gonzales, Emmelin
Gonzalez, Laura
Gould, Traci

Guzman, Marc-Anthony

Macias, Maria
Martinez, Sandra
Matthewson, Michael
Mooney, Mark
Renteria, Emily
Segura, Nancy
Soh-Tse, Lauren
Swanson, Christopher
Torrella, Crisalie
Velazquez, Yolanda
Woolridge, Michael

Promotion:

Gutay, Angela

Juslin, Cameron
Narvaez Garzon, Nora
Raman, Krithika

Resignation:
Atoche, Julita

Benavides, Dubraska
Cooley, Megan
Edozie, Kendra

Special Education Assistant 1l Classroom- Robert Shearer
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Sequoia EI.
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Woodside EI.
Groundskeeper- M&O
Health Assistant/LVVN
Food & Nutrition Services Warehouse Attendant Truck Driver
Intermediate Typist Clerk- Mount Diablo EI.
Special Education Assistant Il Classroom- Robert Shearer
Instructional Assistant- Ayers El.
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Rio Vista EI.
Instructional Assistant- Meadow Homes
School Bus Driver
Instructional Assistant- Woodside EI.
School Office Manager- Shore Acres
Special Ed General Ed Asst. 111- Pine Hollow
High School Treasurer- Ygnacio Valley HS
Custodian PM- Highlands EI.
Food Service Assistant I- Mount Diablo HS
Instructional Assistant- Holbrook Language Academy
Special Education Assistant Il Classroom- Shadelands
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Bancroft El.
Carpenter
Special Education Assistant 1l Classroom- Robert Shearer
Food Service Assistant I-Central Kitchen
Special Education Assistant Il Classroom- Ygnacio Valley HS

School Office Manager- Bel Air EI.

Medium Equipment Operator

Instructional Assistant- Holbrook Language Academy
Instructional Assistant- Gregory Gardens El.

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Delta View

Lead Food Service Worker I- Hidden Valley EI.
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Gregory Gardens EI.
Occupational Therapist- SPED

Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

08/29/22
08/29/22
09/06/22
08/15/22
08/15/22
08/15/22
09/01/22
08/11/22
08/11/22
08/29/22
09/01/22
08/15/22
08/29/22
09/01/22
09/01/22
08/22/22
08/01/22
08/11/22
08/29/22
08/17/22
08/30/22
09/01/22
08/11/22
08/11/22
08/11/22

08/16/22
08/01/22
08/15/22
09/08/22

08/27/22
08/09/22
08/20/22
08/26/22



Escalante Avalos, Jennifer
Hilleshiem, Monica
Lucido, Chase

Magnani, Cristina
Padilla-Navarro, Jessica
Rogers, Jill

Vizcaino, Socorro

Young, Samania

Retirement:
Dispo, Jacinto
Green, Barbara
Ingham, Denise
Rashida, Mehmood

Deceased:
Saville, Alecia

Dismissal:
#43277

Probationary Release:
#45448

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Wren Avenue

Food Service Assistant I- Diablo View MS

Special Education Assistant Il IEP- Valley View MS
Special Education Assistant | Classroom- Bancroft El.
Instructional Assistant- Walnut Acres EI.

Instructional Assistant- Meadow Homes EI.

Attendance Secretary- Riverview MS

Educational Consultant/Behavior Management Specialist

Custodian PM- Ygnacio Valley EI.

Lead Food Service Worker I- Bancroft El.

Special Education Assistant |1 Classroom- Valley View MS
Attendance Secretary- Pine Hollow MS

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Valle Verde EL.

Groundskeeper

Campus Supervisor- Mt. Diablo HS

08/24/22
07/01/22
08/27/22
08/03/22
06/03/22
08/16/22
08/16/22
09/03/22

09/01/22
08/29/22
09/01/22
08/01/22

06/03/22

08/19/22

08/18/22



