

Agenda Item No:

## AGENDA DOCKET FORM

## SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

## SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire:

Anderson, Erin	Special Education Assistant II Classroom- Robert Shearer	08/29/22
Baydoun, Hala	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Sequoia El.	08/29/22
Cervantes, Veronica	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Woodside El.	09/06/22
Constantino, Ramy	Groundskeeper- M&O	08/15/22
Cruz, Raul	Health Assistant/LVN	08/15/22
Dean, Richard	Food & Nutrition Services Warehouse Attendant Truck Driver	08/15/22
Emoto, Naomi	Intermediate Typist Clerk- Mount Diablo El.	09/01/22
Escovar-Sandoval, Catalina	Special Education Assistant II Classroom- Robert Shearer	08/11/22
Forrester, CJ	Instructional Assistant- Ayers El.	08/11/22
Garcia Corona, Anarely	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Rio Vista El.	08/29/22
Gonzales, Emmelin	Instructional Assistant- Meadow Homes	09/01/22
Gonzalez, Laura	School Bus Driver	08/15/22
Gould, Traci	Instructional Assistant- Woodside El.	08/29/22
Guzman, Marc-Anthony	School Office Manager- Shore Acres	09/01/22
Macias, Maria	Special Ed General Ed Asst. III- Pine Hollow	09/01/22
Martinez, Sandra	High School Treasurer- Ygnacio Valley HS	08/22/22
Matthewson, Michael	Custodian PM- Highlands El.	08/01/22
Mooney, Mark	Food Service Assistant I- Mount Diablo HS	08/11/22
Renteria, Emily	Instructional Assistant- Holbrook Language Academy	08/29/22
Segura, Nancy	Special Education Assistant II Classroom- Shadelands	08/17/22
Soh-Tse, Lauren	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Bancroft El.	08/30/22
Swanson, Christopher	Carpenter	09/01/22
Torrella, Crisalie	Special Education Assistant II Classroom- Robert Shearer	08/11/22
Velazquez, Yolanda	Food Service Assistant I-Central Kitchen	08/11/22
Woolridge, Michael	Special Education Assistant II Classroom- Ygnacio Valley HS	08/11/22
Promotion:		
Gutay, Angela	School Office Manager- Bel Air El.	08/16/22
Juslin, Cameron	Medium Equipment Operator	08/01/22
Narvaez Garzon, Nora	Instructional Assistant- Holbrook Language Academy	08/15/22
Raman, Krithika	Instructional Assistant- Gregory Gardens El.	09/08/22
Resignation:		00/07/07
Atoche, Julita	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Delta View	08/27/22
Benavides, Dubraska	Lead Food Service Worker I- Hidden Valley El.	08/09/22
Cooley, Megan	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Gregory Gardens El.	08/20/22
Edozie, Kendra	Occupational Therapist- SPED	08/26/22

Escalante Avalos, Jennifer Hilleshiem, Monica Lucido, Chase Magnani, Cristina Padilla-Navarro, Jessica Rogers, Jill Vizcaino, Socorro Young, Samania	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Wren Avenue Food Service Assistant I- Diablo View MS Special Education Assistant II IEP- Valley View MS Special Education Assistant I Classroom- Bancroft El. Instructional Assistant- Walnut Acres El. Instructional Assistant- Meadow Homes El. Attendance Secretary- Riverview MS Educational Consultant/Behavior Management Specialist	08/24/22 07/01/22 08/27/22 08/03/22 06/03/22 08/16/22 08/16/22 09/03/22
<u>Retirement:</u> Dispo, Jacinto Green, Barbara Ingham, Denise Rashida, Mehmood	Custodian PM- Ygnacio Valley El. Lead Food Service Worker I- Bancroft El. Special Education Assistant I Classroom- Valley View MS Attendance Secretary- Pine Hollow MS	09/01/22 08/29/22 09/01/22 08/01/22
Deceased: Saville, Alecia	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Valle Verde El.	06/03/22
<u>Dismissal:</u> #43277	Groundskeeper	08/19/22
<u>Probationary Release:</u> #45448	Campus Supervisor- Mt. Diablo HS	08/18/22